Varistors Datasheet
© 2022 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 04/15/22
1
CH Series
Surface Mount Varistors
RoHS

PAD LAYOUT DIMENSIONS
CHIP LAYOUT DIMENSIONS
Part Numbering System
V 220 CH 8
RELATIVE SIZE INDICATOR
LITTELFUSE VARISTOR
SERIES DESIGNATOR
NOMINAL VARISTOR
VOLTAGE
PACKAGING OPTIONS
No Letter: Standard 13 Inch Reel
T: 7 Inch Reel
S: Bulk Pack
X
Blank: Blue Silicone Coating (Standard)
G: Glass Coating (High Surge Rating Option)
G
Note: Avoid metal runs in this area.  Proper cleaning process is needed to avoid flux residue.
Varistors Datasheet
© 2022 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 04/15/22
6
CH Series
Surface Mount Varistors
Notes :
1. Conforms to EIA-481-1, Revision A
2. Can be supplied to IEC P ublication 286-3
Standard Packaging*
CH Series varistors are always shipped in tape and reel. The
standard 13-inch reel utilized contains 4000 pieces.
Note also that the CH Series receives no branding on the chip itself.
*Note: It is recommended that parts be kept in the sealed bag provided and that parts be used as soon as
possible when removed from bags.
Special Packaging
Option 1 7-inch reels containing 1000 pieces are available. To order
7-inch reels add a 'T' suffix to the part number; e.g., V47CH8T.
Option 2 For small quantities (less than 100 pieces) the units are
shipped bulk pack. To order, add a 'S' suffix to the part number; e.g.,
V47CH8S.
Symbol Parameter Size (mm)
B
0
Cavity Length 8.8 -/+ 0.1
A
0
Cavity Width 5.5 -/+ 0.1
K
0
Cavity Depth 2.0 Min.
H
0
Ref. Plane for A0 and B0
+ 0.10
0.3
- 0.05
R
1
, R
2
, R
3
Tape Cavity Radii 0.5 Max.
T Carrier Tape Thickness 1.0 Max.
T
1
Cover Tape Thickness 0.1 Max.
E Sprocket Hole from Edge 1.75 -/+ 0.1
P
0
Sprocket Hole Pitch 4.0 -/+ 0.1
D Sprocket Hole Diameter
+ 0.1